

MACC 08 of 2022 CIS 48 of 2022
CNR WBSP04-000112-2022
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.9 dated 30-01-2024

Today is fixed for S/R of summons.

The claimant has filed hazira through advocate.

It appears from the record that the summons upon opposite parties were issued. The service return of summons upon O.P.No.1 Bipul Mondal is received. It appears that the summons could not be served upon O.P.No.1. There is an endorsement of the postal department showing “insufficient address”.

Let the service return be kept with the record.

No S/R is received in respect of O.P.No.2.

Claimant is directed to take further steps accordingly.

To 03-04-2024 for S/R and appearance.

Addl. Dist Judge,

F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.