

**MACC 08 of 2022 CIS 48 of 2022**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.11 dated 17-09-2025

The record is put up before me on being traced out.

It appears that since 06-06-2024 the record had remained untraced and was not put up before the Ld presiding officers.

I fix up the next date for appearance of the claimant.

To 29-11-2025 for appearance and inform Ld advocate for the claimant namely Azgar Ali Mallick or Kanchan Chattopadhyay.

BC-1 to comply.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.