

MACC 08 of 2022 CIS 48 of 2022
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.13 dated 16-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

A Ld advocate has filed a hazira seeking to represent the claimant and also fairly submitted that she could not file a fresh Vakalatnama as the Ld conducting advocate who was representing the claimant did not issue a proper NOC and submitted that she would file the Vakalatnama on the next date and has also submitted an undertaking to that effect.

To 07-03-2026 for appearance.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.