

MACC 08 of 2022 (Old No.MACC 1162 of 2022)
CIS 48 of 2022
CNR: WBSP04-000642-2022
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.14 dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

One hazira is filed on behalf of the applicants.

However, none moved on behalf of the applicants on repeated calls.

It is now 1.25 p.m.

The record is pending since 2022 and no requisites have been filed on behalf of the claimants as per direction vide Order No.9 dated 30-01-2024.

Thus the claimants are directed to show cause as to why the case will not be dismissed on the date fixed.

To 10-04-2026 for filing show cause by the claimants, if show cause is filed and accepted then filing of requisites by the claimants upon the O.P.s i.d necessary order.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore